BEFORE THE
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS
AN INQUIRY INTO ENTERGY NEW )
ORLEANS, INC.’S UTILITY OPERATIONS ) DOCKET NO. UD-16-01

OCCIDENTAL CHEMICAL CORPORATION’S
WITHDRAWAL OF ITS
PETITION OF INTERVENTION

Occidental Chemical Corporation (“OxyChem”), through undersigned counsel,
hereby formally withdraws its intervention as a party in this proceeding pursuant to Secs.
158-236, et seq. of the City Code pertaining to proceedings before the Council of the City
of New Orleans (“City Council” or “Council”), and requests to be removed from the

service list in this proceeding.
Respectfully submitted:

ROEDEL, PARSONS, KOCH, BLACHE,
BALHOFF & McCOLLISTER

8440 Jefferson Highway, Suite 301

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Telephone: (225) 929-7033

Facsimile: (225) 928-4925

- and -

1515 Poydras Street, Suite 2330
New Orleans, Louisiana 70112
Telephone: (504) 525-7086
Facsimile: (504) 525-4991

By: ﬁ)\h‘xm
Luke F. Piontek (Bar Roll #19979)
J. Kenton Parsons (Bar Roll # 10377)
Gayle T. Kellner (Bar Roll # 20585)
Shelley Ann McGlathery (Bar Roll # 32585)

ATTORNEYS FOR
OCCIDENTAL CHEMICAL CORPORATION

Docket No. UD-16-01
Occidental Chemical Corporation’s
Withdrawal of Intervention



CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that on this day a copy of the foregoing Occidental Chemical
Corporation’s Withdrawal of its Petition of Intervention has been sent to the official
service list by email, and/or served by United States mail, postage prepaid, through their
representatives, at the following addresses:

Lora W. Johnson, lwjohnson@nola.gov Beverly Gariepy, bbgariepy(@nola.gov

Clerk of Council Department of Finance
City Hall - Room 1E09 City Hall - Room 3E06
1300 Perdido Street 1300 Perdido Street

New Orleans, LA 70112
(504) 658-1085 - office
(504) 658-1140 — fax

Pearlina Thomas, pthomas@nola.gov

Chief of Staff, Council Utilities
Regulatory Office

W. Thomas Stratton, Jr.,
witstrattonjr@nola.gov
Director, Council Utilities Regulatory
Office

City Hall - Room 6E07

1300 Perdido Street

New Orleans, LA 70112

(504) 658-1110 - office

(504) 658-1117 — fax

David Gavlinski, 504-658-1101,
dsgavlinski(@nola.gov

Interim Council Chief of Staff
City Hall - Room 1E06

1300 Perdido Street

New Orleans, LA 70112

Rebecca Dietz, rhdietz@nola.gov
Bobbie Mason, bfmasonl@nola.gov
Law Department

City Hall- 5™ Floor

New Orleans, LA 70112

(504) 658-9800 — office

(504) 658-9869 — fax
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New Orleans, LA 70112
(504) 658-1502- office
(504) 658-1705 — fax

Hon. Jeffrey S. Gulin,
jculin@verizon.net

3203 Bridle Ridge Lane
Lutherville, MD 21093
(410) 627-5357

Clinton A. Vince,
clinton.vince@dentons.com
Presley Reed,
presley.reedjr@dentons.com
Emma F. Hand,
emma.hand@dentons.com
DENTONS US LLP

1900 K Street NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 408-6400 - office
(202) 408-6399 - fax

Basile J. Uddo (504) 583-8604 cell,
buddo@earthlink.net

J. A. “Jay” Beatmann, Jr. (504) 256-
6142 cell, (504) 524-5446 office direct,
jay.beatmann(@dentons.com

c¢/o DENTONS US LLP
650 Poydras Street

Suite 2850

New Orleans, LA 70130



Walter J. Wilkerson,
wwilkerson@wilkersonplc.com
Kelley Bazile,
kbazile@wilkersonplc.com
Wilkerson and Associates, PLC
650 Poydras Street - Suite 1913
New Orleans, LA 70130

(504) 522-4572 - office

(504) 522-0728 - fax

Joseph Yumbaco,
jvumbaco(@ergconsulting.com
Joseph W. Rogers,
jrogers(@ergconsulting.com
Victor M. Prep,
vprep@ergconsulting.com
Byron S. Watson,
bwatson@ergconsulting.com
Legend Consulting Group
8055 East Tufts Ave., Suite 1250
Denver, CO 80237-2835
(303) 843-0351 - office

(303) 843-0529 — fax

Errol Smith, ersmith@btcpas.com
Bruno and Tervalon

4298 Elysian Fields Avenue

New Orleans, LA 70122

(504) 284-8733 - office

(504) 284-8296 — fax

Gary E. Huntley, ghuntle@entergy.com

504-670-3615 fax

Polly S. Rosemond,
prosemo(@entergy.com

Entergy New Orleans, Inc.
Manager, Regulatory Affairs

1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B
New Orleans, LA 70112
504-670-3567 office
504-670-3615 fax

Derek Mills, dmills3(@entergy.com
Project Manager

1600 Perdido Street, Bldg. #505
New Orleans, LA 70112
504-670-3527

Tim Cragin (504) 576-6523 office,
tcragin@entergy.com

Brian L. Guillot (504) 576-2603 office,
bguilll @entergy.com

Alyssa Maurice-Anderson (504) 576-
6523 office, amauric@entergy.com
Harry Barton (504) 576-2984 office,
hbarton@entergy.com

Entergy Services, Inc.

Mail Unit L-ENT-26E

639 Loyola Avenue

New Orleans, LA 70113

(504) 576-5579 - fax

Joe Romano, I (504) 576-4764,
jromanl(@enterey.com

Entergy New Orleans, Inc.
Vice-President, Regulatory Affairs
1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B
New Orleans, LA 70112
504-670-3680 office
504-670-3615 fax

Seth Cureington, scurein@entergy.com
Entergy New Orleans, Inc.

Manager, Resource Planning

1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B
New Orleans, LA 70112

504-670-3602 office
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Suzanne Fontan (504) 576-7497,
sfontan@entergy.com

Danielle Burleigh (504) 576-6185,
dburlei@entergy.com

Therese Perrault (504-576-6950),
tperrau(@entergy.com

Entergy Services, Inc.

Mail Unit L-ENT-4C

639 Loyola Avenue

New Orleans, LA 70113
(504)576-6029 - fax




Logan Atkinson Burke, (646) 942-
7149, logan(@alldenergy.org

Forest Wright, forest@alldenergy.org
Sophie Zaken,
regulatory(@alldenergy.org

4505 S. Claiborne Ave.

New Orleans, LA 70125

Susan Stevens Miller, (202) 667-4500,
smiller(@earthjustice.org

Chinyere Osuala, (202) 667-4500,
cosuala@earthjustice.org

Colleen Fitzgerrell, (202) 667-4500,
cfitzgerrell@earthjustice.org

1625 Massachusetts Ave., NW Ste 702
Washington D.C. 20036

Ernest L. Edwards Jr,
ledwards0526(@gmail.com

The Law Offices of Ernest L. Edwards
Jr, APLC

300 Lake Marina Avenue unit SBE
New Orleans, LA 70124

Phone: 504 450-4226

Mark Zimmerman,
zimmermr(@airproducts.com

Air Products and Chemicals, Inc.
7201 Hamilton Boulevard
Allentown, PA 18195-1501
610-481-1288 - office
610-481-2182 — fax

Maurice Brubaker, (636) 898-6725,
mbrubaker(@consultbai.com

Brubaker & Associates, Inc.

16690 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 140
Chesterfield, MO 63017

James R. Dauphinais, (636) 898-6725,
jdauphinais@consultbai.com

Brubaker & Associates, Inc.

16690 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 140
Chesterfield, MO 63017
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Monique Harden,
MoniqueCovHarden@gmail.com
Deep South Center for Environmental
Justice, Inc.

1631 Elysian Fields Ave., #165

New Orleans, LA 70118

Telephone: (504) 517-2534

Jeff Cantin, President,
jcantin(@gsreia.org

643 Magazine St., Ste. 102
New Orleans, LA 70130
(504) 383-8936



New Orleans, Louisiana, this g& day of May, 2017.

T e

LUKE F. PIONTEK
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